
NO. REGION NAME OF COMPANY FACILITY LOCATION PRODUCTS LICENSE NUMBER
VALID UNTIL

1 GREATER ACCRA EAST CANTONMENT PHARMACY 
LIMITED

BAATSONA, OFF SPINTEX ROAD, ACCRA , 
GT-087-3012 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/061/26 28-Dec-2026

2 BONO EAST REGION BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED BT-0005-2914 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/006/25 25-Aug-2026

3 BONO REGION TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED BS-0142-2433 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/010/25 21-Jul-2026

4 GREATER ACCRA FRANKATSON LIMITED GA-260-5952, ORGLE ROAD, NORTH 
KANESHIE, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/023/ 25 9-Mar-2026

5 GREATER ACCRA OSONS CHEMIST LIMITED GW-0936-1137, TANTRA HILL, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/009/ 26 28-Aug-2026

6 GREATER ACCRA ASTERISK LIFESCIENCES LIMITED GT-335-7537 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/024/ 25 8-May-2026

7 GREATER ACCRA KOFIKROM PHARMACY LIMITED GL-000-1505 SOUTH LA ESTATE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/001/ 25 28-Aug-2026

8 GREATER ACCRA IMPERIAL HEALTH SCIENCES GK-0170-2019, Freezones Enclave FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/063/25 3-Dec-2026

9 GREATER ACCRA M&G PHARMACEUTICALS LTD GA-326-9799, JAMES TOWN FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/125/25 9-Sep-2026

10 GREATER ACCRA AMIC MEDICARE LIMITED GA-165-6578, TESANO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/038/25 25-Aug-2026

11 GREATER ACCRA OSONS CHEMIST LIMITED GA-074-5864, MEDIE NSAWAM ROAD 
NEAR TO ATALA LIMITED

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL MEDICINES 
(FOOD SUPPLEMENTS), COSMETICS, 
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS

FDA/DID/GSDP/008/ 25 28-Aug-2026

12 GREATER ACCRA UNATEUS GHANA LIMITED GW-016-26408, ODUMASE, GAR, TEL: 
0244081059

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/107/ 24 29-Aug-2026

13 UPPER WEST ALHAJI THOUSAND COMPANY 
LIMITED XW-0020-4992, ZONGO(WA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/031/ 25 30-Aug-2026

14 UPPER WEST WONOWANA TRADING COMPANY 
LIMITED XW-0072-3387, KPAGURI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS, HERBAL 
MEDICINES, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS

FDA/SFD/GDP/056/ 25 31-Aug-2026

15 GREATER ACCRA GREENWICH THERAPEUTICS LIMITED GA-210-9827, CSC WAREHOUSE 'C', 
NO.38, DADEBAN

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/030/ 25 9-Mar-2026

16 WESTERN NORTH GRACHA COMPANY LIMITED BIBIANI; YB-0008-2532 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/047/ 25 3-Feb-2026

17 ASHANTI REGION SUPRA PHARMA LIMITED AK-236-7763, DANYAME FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/050/ 25 27-Feb-2026

18 GREATER ACCRA ERNEST CHEMISTS LIMITED GA-374-3649, EAST LEGON

COSMETICS, FINISHED 
PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS, 
MEDICAL DEVICES, HOUSEHOLD 
CHEMICALS

FDA/SFD/GDP/039/ 25 11-Feb-2026

19 GREATER ACCRA ALICEPARIS ENTERPRISE GS-0845-9685 MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/025/ 25 4-Mar-2026
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20  WESTERN NORTH FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED SEFWI WIAWSO KESSEKROM; YS-0074-
5132

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, COSMETICS, 
BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/045/ 25 26-Feb-2026

21 EASTERN REGION INTERPHARMA LIMITED EN-159-0224, NEW JUABEN, KOFORIDUA, 
EASTERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/048/ 25 10-Feb-2026

22 GREATER ACCRA REGION GOKALS LABOREX LIMITED GA-050-0053, ADABRAKA, GAR, TEL: 
0544311640

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/036/ 25 13-Mar-2026

23 GREATER ACCRA REGION VICDORIS PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED GA-027-3433, ASYLUM DOWN GAR, TEL: 
0271118963

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL PRODUCTS, 
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS

FDA/SFD/GDP/035/ 25 11-Mar-2026

24 WESTERN REGION ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED
WS-202-3847, KOFI ANNAN STREET, 
MARKET CIRCLE, TAKORADI, WESTERN 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/017/ 25 20-Jan-2026

25 WESTERN REGION DANNEX ARYTON STARWIN PLC WS-247-7423, KOFI LIBERATION ROAD, 
TAKORADI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/021/ 25 2-Feb-2026

26 WESTERN REGION SHALINA HEALTHCARE GHANA 
LIMITED

WS-203-7506, TAKORADI POBEE BINEY 
ROAD, WESTERN

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/022/ 25 2-Feb-2026

27 GREATER ACCRA EASYFLOSS LIMITED GA-156-9818, DZORWULU, ACCRA MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/024/ 25 24-Feb-2026

28 EASTERN REGION FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED EA-2043-3506 ASUOGYAMAN STREET, 
LABOLABO, ANUM

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/053/ 25 3-Apr-2026

29 NORTHER N REGION UNICHEM GHANA LIMITED NT-0257-0228, VITTING- TAMALE, 
NORTHERN REGION (TEL: 0593821601)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/083/ 25 30-Jul-2026

30 GREATER ACCRA UPSTAND TRADING LIMITED GE-354-7195, DOME MARKET FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/060/ 25 23-Apr-2026

31 GREATER ACCRA DELMA PHARMA LIMITED G7-364-1362, Laterbiokoshie
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLMENTS, 
BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/041/ 25 3-Mar-2026

32 UPPER WEST REGION FIRDAWS PHARMACY LIMITED XW-0018-7110, WA KEJETIA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/064/ 25 27-Feb-2026

33 ASHANTI REGION RHEMACO COMPANY LIMITED AG-4073-2991, PAKYI NO.1 MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/065/ 25 9-Apr-2026

34 WESTERN REGION KEKULE PHARMACY LIMITED WT-0007-8755, TARKWA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/066/ 25 9-Apr-2026

35 GREATER ACCRA ADD PHARMA (GH) LIMITED GT-373-0357, COMMUNITY 18 ROAD, 
SPINTEX

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/067/ 25 28-Jun-2026

36 GREATER ACCRA COVENANT HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED GM-166-9414, ADENTA FRAFRAHA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS, MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/068/ 25 19-May-2026

37 GREATER ACCRA UNICOM CHEMIST LIMITED GF-591-8773, MALLAM
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/076/ 25 30-Mar-2026

38 GREATER ACCRA HERBALIFE GHANA LIMITED 
(AIRPORT CITY) GL-126-7897 AIRPORT CITY FOOD SUPPLEMENT FDA/SFD/GDP/027/ 25 25-Feb-2026

39 ASHANTI REGION HERBALIFE GHANA LIMITED AK-172-8709, NO.314, KWADASO ESTATE
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/077/ 25 5-Feb-2026

40 NOTHERN REGION XERION CHEMIST LIMITED NT-0216-3270, TARGET RESIDENTIAL 
AREA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/078/ 25 14-Apr-2026

41 UPPER EAST REGION DAMAKI LIMITED UP-0026-3154, WIDANA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/079/ 25 22-May-2026

42 BONO REGION SCAB PHARMACY LIMITED BS-0093-4775, SUNYANI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/080/
 25 1-May-2026

43 NOTHERN REGION OA & J PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED NT-0105-5074, TAMALE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/081/ 25 23-Apr-2026



44 BONO REGION GREENLIGHT PHARMACY LIMITED BS-0000-6462, SUNYANI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, PHARMACEUTICAL RAW 
MATERIAL, HERBAL MEDICINES, FOOD 
SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/082/ 25 24-Apr-2026

45 EASTERN REGION DELIGHT PHARMACY LIMITED EN-249-2836, KOFORIDUA
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/084/ 25 1-May-2026

46 GREATER ACCRA JUBEL INVESTMENT LIMITED GK-0164-1215, TEMA MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/086/ 25 15-Jun-2026

47 GREATER ACCRA HAJIA AYISHA HERBAL HOME GV-003-7605, NIMA PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL, 
HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/SFD/GDP/087/ 25 31-Mar-2026

48 GREATER ACCRA HILLS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GA-217-2446 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/088/ 25 22-Apr-2026

49 UPPER EAST H-SQUARE VENTURES UB-0011-7309, BOLGATANGA MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/089/ 25 31-Mar-2026

50 GREATER ACCRA ERNEST CHEMISTS LIMITED GA-101-9992, WONKAI AME CLOSE, 
ADABRAKA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/090/ 25 18-Apr-2026

51 GREATER ACCRA ERNEST CHEMISTS LIMITED 
(BONDED)

G6-207-6025, COCA COLA 
ROUNDABOUT, SPINTEX

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD FDA/SFD/GDP/091/ 25 18-Apr-2026

52  GREATER 
ACCRA 

RAPID IMPROVEMENT 
PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED GT-346-5473, COASTAL ESTATE, SPINTEX FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/092/ 25 11-May-2026

53 GREATER ACCRA GREATER ACCRA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL STORES GA-143-9081, ACCRA CENTRAL FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/093/ 25 25-Jun-2026

54

55 GREATER ACCRA DCL LABORATORY PRODUCTS 
LIMITED GD-063-3212, OGBODJO-EAST LEGON MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/095/ 25 2-Jul-2026

56 GREATER ACCRA DIRECT PHARMACY LIMITED GA-269-9195, KORLE-BU FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/096/ 25 2-Jul-2026

57 GREATER ACCRA REGION AFFLUENCE GLOBAL LIMITED GA-334-7704, 5 BISSAU AVENUE, EAST 
LEGON

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/097/ 25 2-Jul-2026

58 GREATER ACCRA REGION DKT INTERNATIONAL INC. GHANA GT-099-8418, TEMA TEL:0501336336 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/098/ 25 3-Feb-2026

59 GREATER ACCRA REGION NASSAH LOGISTICS LIMITED GK-0105-2540, KPONE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/099/ 25 18-Jul-2026

60 GREATER ACCRA REGION BEGEE PLUS COMPANY LIMITED GE-180-6153, KWABENYA MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/100/ 25 18-Jul-2026

61 EASTERN  REGION AMEN-AMEN PHARMACY LIMITED EW-0048-8606, ASAMANKESE
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, COSMETICS

FDA/SFD/GDP/101/ 25 28-Jun-2026

62 ASHANTI REGION MASTERS PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

AE-0249-3162, TIKROM, KUMASI TEL: 
0208224953/0555331838

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES,

FDA/SFD/GDP/102/ 25 15-May-2026

63 NORTHER N REGION ESKAY THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
NT-0027-6101, HAJJ FRIDAY PLAZA 
WATTERSON RESIDENTIAL AREA, 
DAGOMBA STREET, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/SFD/GDP/103/ 25 29-May-2026

64 ASHANTI REGION MINDRIC PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AK-058-8422, BANTAMA KUMASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/104/ 25 26-Jun-2026

65 GREATER ACCRA REGION DESH CHEMISTS LIMITED GW-0046-7482, FISE AMASAMAN

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, 
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS 
AND FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/105/ 25 3-Aug-2026

66 GREATER ACCRA REGION MIKEL'S GRACE COMPANY LIMITED GS-0628-4831, KASOA NEW MARKET, 
SECOND GATE STREET MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/106/ 25 3-Aug-2026



67 GREATER ACCRA REGION ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED (SPINTEX) G6-335-6932, SPINTEX ROAD, ACCRA
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, MEDICAL DEVICES, 
HOUSEHOLD CHEMICALS, COSMETICS

FDA/SFD/GDP/040/ 25 11-Feb-2026

68  GREATER 
ACCRA 

RAPID IMPROVEMENT 
PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED GT-346-5473, COASTAL ESTATE, SPINTEX FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/092/ 25 11-May-2026

69 GREATER ACCRA GREATER ACCRA REGIONAL 
MEDICAL STORES GA-143-9081, ACCRA CENTRAL FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/093/ 25 25-Jun-2026

70 GREATER ACCRA HERONA COMPANY LIMITED
GZ-069-9646 ,NO. 4 OKO ADJEI STREET, 
ADDOGONNOR, NUNGUA, ACCRA. Tel: 
0204287707

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, BIOLOGICAL 
PRODUCTS, PHARMACEUTICAL RAW 
MATERIALS

FDA/SFD/GDP/094/ 25 21-Nov-2025

71 GREATER ACCRA DCL LABORATORY PRODUCTS 
LIMITED GD-063-3212, OGBODJO-EAST LEGON MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/095/ 25 2-Jul-2026

72 GREATER ACCRA DIRECT PHARMACY LIMITED GA-269-9195, KORLE-BU FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/096/ 25 2-Jul-2026

73 GREATER ACCRA REGION AFFLUENCE GLOBAL LIMITED GA-334-7704, 5 BISSAU AVENUE, EAST 
LEGON

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/097/ 25 2-Jul-2026

74 GREATER ACCRA REGION DKT INTERNATIONAL INC. GHANA GT-099-8418, TEMA TEL:0501336336 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/098/ 25 3-Feb-2026

75 GREATER ACCRA REGION NASSAH LOGISTICS LIMITED GK-0105-2540, KPONE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/099/ 25 18-Jul-2026

76 GREATER ACCRA REGION BEGEE PLUS COMPANY LIMITED GE-180-6153, KWABENYA MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/100/ 25 18-Jul-2026

77 EASTERN  REGION AMEN-AMEN PHARMACY LIMITED EW-0048-8606, ASAMANKESE
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, COSMETICS

FDA/SFD/GDP/101/ 25 28-Jun-2026

78 ASHANTI REGION MASTERS PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

AE-0249-3162, TIKROM, KUMASI TEL: 
0208224953/0555331838

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES,

FDA/SFD/GDP/102/ 25 15-May-2026

79 NORTHER N REGION ESKAY THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
NT-0027-6101, HAJJ FRIDAY PLAZA 
WATTERSON RESIDENTIAL AREA, 
DAGOMBA STREET, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/SFD/GDP/103/ 25 29-May-2026

80 ASHANTI REGION MINDRIC PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AK-058-8422, BANTAMA KUMASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/104/ 25 26-Jun-2026

81 GREATER ACCRA REGION DESH CHEMISTS LIMITED GW-0046-7482, FISE AMASAMAN

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, 
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS 
AND FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/105/ 25 3-Aug-2026

82 GREATER ACCRA REGION MIKEL'S GRACE COMPANY LIMITED GS-0628-4831, KASOA NEW MARKET, 
SECOND GATE STREET MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/106/ 25 3-Aug-2026

83 GREATER ACCRA REGION ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED (SPINTEX) G6-335-6932, SPINTEX ROAD, ACCRA
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, MEDICAL DEVICES, 
HOUSEHOLD CHEMICALS, COSMETICS

FDA/SFD/GDP/040/ 25 11-Feb-2026

84 BONO REGION CDS PHARMACY LIMITED
BS-0174-1586, ABESIM ON TO SUNYANI 
STRETCH, ADJACENT APEX BANK, 
SUNYANI

BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS, MEDICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/001/26 25-Aug-2026

85 NORTHERN REGION OPTIMUM PHARMACEUTCALS 
LIMITED

NT-0028-0286, SANGANI, SAKABAKA 
ROAD, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/002/26 8-Oct-2026

86 NORTHERN REGION EB PHARMACY LIMITED NT-0000-6579, TISHIGU, TAMALE
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS , COSMETICS, HERBAL 
MEDICINES

FDA/DID/GSDP/003/26 29-Nov-2026



87 NORTHERN REGION DANNEX AYRTON STARWIN PLC NT-0094-1019, NEAR AGAPE JUNCTION, 
SOUTH LAMASHEGU, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,COSMETICS FDA/DID/GSDP/004/26 9-Oct-2026

88 NORTHEN REGION GOODMAN PHARMACY LIMITED NT-0000-9083, ABOABO, TAMALE
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS , COSMETICS, HERBAL 
MEDICINES

FDA/DID/GSDP/005/26 6-Nov-2026

89 BONO EAST REGION BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

BT-0005-2914, TMA 368B, ABANIM NO 1, 
OPPOSITE COMMUNITY CENTRE, 
TECHIMAN

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS , COSMETICS, HERBAL 
MEDICINES

FDA/DID/GSDP/006/26 25-Aug-2026

90 NORTHEN REGION PHARMANOVA LIMITED NT-0088-5833, INDUSTRIAL AREA, 
LAMASHEGU, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/007/26 2-Oct-2026

91 GREATER ACCRA OSONS CHEMIST LIMITED GW-0406-8831, MEDIE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/008/26 28-Aug-2026

92 GREATER ACCRA OSONS CHEMIST LIMITED GW-0936-1137, TANTRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/009/26 28-Aug-2026

93 GREATER ACCRA RAMTANA LIMITED COMPANY GK-0168-2221, KPONE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/010/26 14-Jan-2027

94 GREATER ACCRA GB PHARMA LIMITED GA-114-9110, OSU,ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/011/26 18-Jan-2027

95 GREATER ACCRA CAPA CHEMIST LIMITED GQ-076-7306, COMMUNITY 19, 
ADJACENT WORLD GAS FILLING STATION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/012/26 22-Jan-2027

96 GREATER ACCRA BEYBEE GHANA LIMITED GV-012-9713,ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/013/26 25-Jan-2027

97 GREATER ACCRA KOFIKROM PHARMACY LTD. GL-000-1505, SOUTH LA, GREATER 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/001/25 29-Aug-2026

98 GREATER ACCRA SAP HEALTH LIMITED GA-213-4023, NORTH KANESHIE, 
GREATER ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/068/25 20-Dec-2026

99 GREATER ACCRA JAWDA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GD-315-3541, MANGO ROAD, AMRAHIA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS

100 GREATER ACCRA IMPERIAL HEALTH SCIENCES GHANA 
LIMITED (NON-BONDED)

GK-01 70-2019, NUMBER 3 PRETORIA 
ROAD,FREEZONE ENCLAVE,TEMA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/063/25 3-Dec-2026

101 WESTERN OPTIMUM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED WS-453-3222,TAKORADI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTSHERBAL AND FOOD 
SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/DID/GSDP/002/25 1-Jun-2026

102 BONO MOSSAY PHARMACY LIMITED BS-0000-8865, AHENBOBOANO(AREA 
1),SUNYANI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/003/25 1-Jun-2026

103 ASHANTI WORLDWIDE HEALTHCARE LIMITED AK-605-5005, DABAN FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/004/25 29-Aug-2026

104 NORTH EAST FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED ND-109-5838, WALEWALE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/005/25 1-May-2026

105 CENTRAL NAT & SONS PHARMACY LIMITED CC-094-9650, ABURA, CAPE COAST FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/006/25 30-Jan-2026

106 BONO SAMOSPHARMA LIMITED BS-0243-4804, ABESIM DOMINASE, 
SUNYANI, BONO

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS,HERBAL MEDICINES AND 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/DID/GSDP/007/25 21-Jul-2026

107 ASHANTI N&A PHARMACY LIMITED AK-129-9853, PATASI, KUMASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/008/25 5-Mar-2026

108 WESTERN NORTH TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS LTD WG-0522-0297, SEFWI DATANO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/009/25 26-Jun-2026

109 BONO TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED BS-0142-2433, ABSIM, SUNYANI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/010/25 21-Jul-2026

110 EASTERN KOGBECO PHARMACY LIMITED FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/011/25 26-Jun-2026

111 EASTERN TONYKAY PHARMACY LIMITED ES-0000-5108, NANA OBENG DARKO 
STREET SUHUM, E/R, 

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/012/25 24-Jun-2026



112 BONO BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED BS-0025-1947,SUNYANI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS,HERBAL MEDICINES,FOOD 
SUPPLEMENTS AND COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/013/25 1-Jun-2026

113 BONO TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

TT-0008-1826, TECHIMAN, BONO EAST 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/014/25 1-Jun-2026

114 WESTERN KABMORE CHEMISTS LTD WS-294-0835,AXIM ROAD NEAR KQ 
TAKORADI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES AND 
FOOD SUPPLMENTS

FDA/DID/GSDP/015/25 2-Aug-2026

115 ASHANTI FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED AM- 0114-3680,Mpanya A/R 
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, ,HERBAL MEDICINES AND 
FOOD SUPPLMENTS

FDA/DID/GSDP/016/25 6-Aug-2026

116 GREATER ACCRA ROMAX PHARMA LIMITED GZ-141-6009, COMMUNITY 18, 
BATSOONA-NUNGUA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/017/25 10-Sep-2026

117 GREATER ACCRA SKY BRIDGE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED GM-057-8718, NORTH LEGON FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/018/25 10-Sep-2026

118 GREATER ACCRA SAMOSPHARMA LIMITED G6-141-5400, SPINTEX

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
FOOD SUPPLMENTS, BIOLOGICAL 
PRODUCTS, PHARMACEUTICAL RAW 
MATERIALS

FDA/DID/GSDP/019/25 28-Apr-2026

119 GREATER ACCRA UNICHEM (GHANA) LIMITED 17 DADEBAN ROAD, NORTH INDUSTRIAL 
AREA, OKAI-KWEI SOUTH

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/DID/GSDP/020/25 10-Sep-2026

120 GREATER ACCRA ASCEND LIFESCIENCES LIMITED GG-543-0096, OFANKOR, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/021/25 10-Sep-2026

121 GREATER ACCRA MEGA LIFESCIENCES LIMITED GA-122-2402, DZORWULU
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL (FOOD 
SUPPLEMENTS)

FDA/DID/GSDP/022/25 10-Sep-2026

122 GREATER ACCRA CAREL LOGISTICS LIMITED GA-166-8336 H/SE No 612, TAMARA 
BUILDING TESANO-ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/042/25 9-Oct-2026

123 GREAT ACCRA UNISEARCH LTD GA-210-4106 DR 69, DADEBAN LP, 
NORTH INDUSTRIAL AREA, ACCRA-GH HERBAL MEDCINES FDA/DID/GSDP/050/25 2-Nov-2026

124 GREATER ACCRA AS ALLAH DEY COMPANY LIMITED GC-125-8678, OLEBU ABLEKUMA, GAR  PHARMACEUTICAL RAW PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/025/25 8-Jul-2026

125 NORTHEN REGION BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

NT-0000-6802, H/No MAIN TAXI RANK, 
TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/026/25 26-Aug-2026

126 NORTHEN REGION GINAPHARMA LIMITED
NS-156-8378,OPPOSITE HEALTH 
INSURANCE OFFICE-KANUILLI,BOLGA 
ROAD,TAMALE, NORTH HIGH STREET

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/027/25 23-Jul-2026

127 ASHANTI HERITAGE PHARMACY LTD AK-101-9449,AMAKOM, A/R
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/028/25 5-Aug-2026

128 CENTRAL SANCOTEX PHARMACEUTICALS LTD CC-135-3877,CAPECOAST TECHNICAL 
UNIVERSITY-CENTRAL REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/029/25 30-Sep-2026

129 ASHANTI SAMOSPHARMA LIMITED AK-316-5763,AYIGYA
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/DID/GSDP/030/25 4-Aug-2026

130 UPPER WEST ALHAJI THOUSAND COMPANY 
LIMITED XW-0020-4410,ZONGO BLK 2157

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL 
MEDICINES,PHARMACEUTICAL RAW 
MATERIALS

FDA/DID/GSDP/031/25 30-Sep-2025



131 UPPER WEST TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

XW-0157-8845,KPARIGU RESIDENTIAL 
ARAE,WA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL 
MEDICINES,PHARMACEUTICAL RAW 
MATERIALS

FDA/DID/GSDP/032/25 19-Oct-2026

132 EASTERN ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED
EN-010-2728, JK OKYERE 
PLAZA,GROUND FLOOR BEHIND ACCESS 
BANK KOFORIDUA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/033/25 29-Jun-2026

133 GREATER ACCRA BEDIA NUTRITION PHARMACY 
COMPANY LIMITED

G2-070-3734 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/122/25 18-Aug-2026

134 GREATER ACCRA GOKALS LIMITED GA-215-2360, AWUDOME, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, BIOLOGICAL 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/035/25 25-Jun-2026

135 GREATER ACCRA MINA CHEMICALS ENTERPRISE 
LIMITED

GPS-0131-5097, PLOT N0 99 
&100,WHITECROSS SAMPAMAN,WEIJA 
ACCRA.

PHARMACEUTICAL  RAW MATERIALS FDA/DID/GSDP/036/25 7-Oct-2026

136 VOLTA REGION TOP-UP PHARMACY VH-0117-7258, HO TRAFALGAR AREA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/037/25 29-Jul-2026

137 GREATER ACCRA MEDIBIOS  LABORATORIES  GHANA 
PVT. LTD

GM-141-9566, B5 OKPOTI AKOSEI 
STREET, ASHIYIE (NEAR GOIL FILLING 
STATION) LA-NKWANTAN-MADINA 
DISTRICT

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,HERBAL MEDICINES, 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/039/25 24-Sep-2026

138 GREATER ACCRA CREDO LIFE SCIENCES GHANA 
LIMITED

GZ-126-3571, 2ND FLOOR, TANKO PLAZA, 
MANET-SPINTEX, GAR 

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS, 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS.

FDA/DID/GSDP/040/25 17-Jun-2026

139 GREATER ACCRA ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED 
(CONSUMER WAREHOUSE)

G6-335-6926 
SPINTEX-ACCRA MEDICAL DEVICES AND COSMETICS FDA/DID/GSDP/041/25 19-May-2026

140 ASHANTI PHARMA LAUD K . LIMITED A0-K683-6413,BOADI JUNCTION A/R FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/043/25 20-Jul-2026

141 ASHANTI SUPER GREAT WELLNESS AND 
NUTRITION LIMITED

AH-1311-7744,ABUAKWA POKUKROM-
KUMASI, A/R

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/044/25 26-Jul-2026

142 ASHANTI SHALOM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
AS-025-6452,ASOKORE MAMPONG OPP 
ZION FILLING STATION,BLK 7,PL7 N0 1, 
A/R

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS AND COSMETICS FDA/DID/GSDP/045/25 2-Aug-2026

143 ASHANTI RMA COMPANY LTD NS-190-7349, KANVILLI, TAMALE N/R FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS AND COSMETICS FDA/DID/GSDP/046/25 28-Sep-2026

144 ASHANTI TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED AK-09907139,ASAFO,A/R FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/047/25 17-Aug-2026

145 GREATER ACCRA RODARCH PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED GA-259-4387, NORTH KANESHIE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/048/25 2-Nov-2026

146 GREATERACCRA KITTAY CHEMIST AND CONSULT MEBENA BUILDING COMPLEX, COWLANE 
UTC ACCRA, GA-182-2142

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/049/25 2-Nov-2026

147 GREATERACCRA ALFIES PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GE-034-8870, OYARIFA TEIMAN FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/051/25 6-Nov-2026

148 BONO ERNEST CHEMISTS LIMITED BS-007-8134, AREA ONE,BEHIND ZENITH 
BANK,VICTORIA PARK,SUNYANI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS ,COSMETICS FDA/DID/GSDP/052/25 14-Sep-2026

149 BONO EAST CANTOMENTS PHARMACY 
LIMITED

BS-0012-2818 LOT 90NBLOCK 4 
NKWABENG NORTH, SUNYANI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/053/25 25-Aug-2026

150 BONO MAX INTERNATIONAL BS-0000-6481,SUNYANI FOOD SUPPLEMENT FDA/DID/GSDP/054/25 14-Sep-2026

151 UPPER WEST A. RAZMAK COMPANY LIMITED XW-0060-21891, DOKPONG RES.AREA 
PLT 32 WA,UW/R

 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW 
MATERIALS,HERBAL MEDCINES FDA/DID/GSDP/055/25 31-Aug-2026

153 GREATER ACCRA DRUGIX PHARMACEUTICALS LTD GR-073-9636,ADABRAKA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/057/25 19-Nov-2026

154 GREATER ACCRA MEGA LIFESCIENCES GHANA LIMITED
G4-122-2202, DZORWULU CRESCENT 
ACCRA OPPOSITE LANE TO MARTIN 
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/058/25 31-Oct-2026



155 BONO MEDCOURT PHARMACY LIMITED GA-0023-6442,SUNAYNI HERBAL MEDICINES,BIOLOGICAL 
PRODUCTS,MEDICAL PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/059/25 14-Sep-2026

156 GREATER ACCRA SOFTHEALTH GHANA LTD GA-436-7118,MATAHEKO,ALLOTEI 
COFFIE LP

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/060/25 30-Nov-2026

157 GREATER ACCRA EAST CANTONMENTS PHARMACY 
LIMITED GT-087-3012, BATSONA SPINTEX

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, BIOLOGICAL 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/061/25 28-Dec-2026

158 GREATER ACCRA CHRISTODIA PHARMACY LTD GM-128-1158,PANTANG VILLAGE 
OYARIFA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/062/25 2-Dec-2026

159 GREATER ACCRA OA&J PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GD-211-3411,Nii OBAA STREET, 
ADJIRINGANOR

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/064/25 3-Dec-2026

160 GREATER ACCRA PANACEA PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

GA-257-5778, 103 OSHIMPA STREET, 
NORTH KANESHIE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, 
HERBAL MEDICINES, AND COSMETICS

FDA/DID/GSDP/065/25 11-Dec-2026

161 ASHANTI REGION ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED AK-178-3890,TUC, A/R FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/066/25 18-Nov-2026

162 ASHANTI REGION RICOMONS PHARMACY LTD AK-417-5327,OHWIMASE,HILLTOP ROAD, 
KWADASO,A/R

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/067/25 1-Dec-2026

163 UPPER WEST TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED XW-0157-8845, KPAGURI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS, HERBAL 
PRODUCTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/032/ 25 19-Oct-2026

164 GREATER ACCRA CUREX PHARMACEUTICALS LTD GQ-429-9051, A2,AGYAPOMAA VILLA, 
BAATSONA, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GSDP/069/25 22-Dec-2026

NO. REGION NAME OF COMPANY LOCATION OF FACILITY PRODUCTS LICENSE NUMBER VALID UNTIL
1 GREATER ACCRA CAADS PHARMACY GM-159-2332 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/064/24 19-Dec-2024

2 CENTRAL REGION NAT & SONS PHARMACY LIMITED CC-094-9650, CAPECOAST, C/R (TEL: 
0244990093) FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 11 31-Jan-2025

3 ASHANTI REGION ASHANTI REGIONAL MEDICAL 
STORES AK-065-3292, AR. TEL: 0244613382 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/050/ 23 23-Sep-2024

4 ASHANTI REGION AMPTESS PHARMACY LIMITED GPS; AK-006-4933 ASHTOWN A/R 
(TEL:0544187648)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 58 12-Sep-2024

5 ASHANTI REGION AL-MUSHAKIR HERBAL LIMITED
AS-068-7768, SAWABA
ASOKORE MAMPONG, ASHANTI 
REGION (TEL: 0266186161) 

HERBAL PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 80 4-Jul-2024

6 ASHANTI REGION LEGACY HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED ASOKORE MAMPONG, ASHANTI REGION FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 45 13-Jun-2024

7 ASHANTI REGION CARE PLUS PHARMACY LIMITED AK-598-9350, NEW KEGYASE, ASHANTI 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 34 4-May-2024

8 ASHANTI REGION SWEET SUNNAH REMEDIES AS-013-3977, ASOKORE MAMPONG, 
ASHANTI REGION FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 15 15-Mar-2024

9 ASHANTI REGION YEBNACH PHARMACY LIMITED AG-0831-6747, PLOT 40, AHENEMA 
KOKOBEN, ASHANTI REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 07 11-Dec-2023

10 ASHANTI REGION N & A PHARMACY AK-129-9855, PATASE, KUMASI, ASHANTI 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 19 7-Nov-2023

11 ASHANTI REGION WELCOME AGAIN PHARMACY LIMITED PLOT 6 KUMASI ROAD, EJISU, KUMASI, 
ASHANTI REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 24 24-Aug-2023

12 ASHANTI REGION VETSHOP VENTURES GPS; AK-285-9605 SDA HOSPITAL 
JUNCTION, A/R (TEL: 0245090003)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 58 22-Aug-2023

13 ASHANTI REGION GABENT PLUS GHANA LIMITED
PLT 8 BLK G, OFORIKROM, OPP. 
OFORIKROM MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY, 
KUMASI, K104 3565, ASHANTI REGION

FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/095/ 22 8-Jun-2023

14 ASHANTI REGION SHIVALIK PHARMA GHANA LTD. PLOT NO. 5, BLOCK 10, ASEM, KUMASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/068/ 23 31-Mar-2023

EXPIRED LICENSES



15 ASHANTI REGION TOTAL FAMILY HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION

PSB WAREHOUSE, 87 SPINTEX ROAD, 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/053/2 2 31-Mar-2023

16 ASHANTI REGION ANAMENS PHARMACEUTICALS CO. 
LTD. AK-040-5560, ASEM-KUMASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/068/ 22 28-Feb-2023

17 ASHANTI REGION MY TIME FILM PRODUCTION

PLOT 4 BLOCK N, PATASE ESTATE, 
CLOSE TO KUMASI TECHNICAL 
SECONDARY SCHOOL (KSTS), KUMASI, 
ASHANTI REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/012/2 2 30-Nov-2022

18 ASHANTI REGION KODA AID VENTURES PLOT # 21 BLOCK H, SAUDU ABREPO, 
KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/091/2 1 31-Aug-2022

19 ASHANTI REGION OCEAN HERBAL SHOP
PLOT 13 KOTEI NEW SITE (GLORY) 
KUMASI. ASHANTI REGION (GPS: AK-504-
9101)

HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/DID/GDP/097/2 1 31-Aug-2022

20 ASHANTI REGION OSAMED GREEN SOLUTION LIMITED
ABOASO MAMPONGTENG, NEAR THE 
TOLL BOOTH, ASHANTI REGION (GPS: AD-
096 6766)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/096/2 1 31-Jul-2022

21 ASHANTI REGION YELLOW AND ORANGE COMPANY 
LIMITED

GPS: AK-068-1360, CHIEF ROAD, PLOT 
NO. 3, BLOCK 10, ASAFO, KUMASI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/070/ 22 30-Jun-2022

22 ASHANTI REGION ROXIN GHANA LIMIITED DADIESOABA ROAD, ADUM, ASHANTI 
REGION (GPS: AK-097-4543)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/041/2 1 31-May-2022

23 ASHANTI REGION MARTLINK TRADING & BUSINESS 
LIMITED

ANLOGA, OPPOSITE MELCOM 
WAREHOUSE, KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/049/2 1 30-Apr-2022

24 ASHANTI REGION IBC ONE VISION LIMITED PLOT 25 BLOCK D, MANHIA EXTENSION, 
DICHEMSO, KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/DID/GDP/033/2 1 31-Mar-2022

25 ASHANTI REGION U.K. CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED
PLOT 13 BLOCK A APPIADU KOKOBEN 
OFF KUMASI - ACCRA ROAD, ASHANTI 
REGION

PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FDA/DID/GDP/023/2 1 28-Feb-2022

26 GREATER ACCRA REGION DANPONG HEALTHCARE GROUP 
LIMITED

67 NUNGUA LINK, SPINTEX ROAD, 
BAATSONA, ACCRA 

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/033/2 2 31-Mar-2022

27 ASHANTI REGION VICBARNS LIMITED

PLOT 1, BLK K, BANTAMA KUMASI, 
OPPOSITE KOMFO ANOKYE TEACHING 
HOSPITAL POLYCLINIC-KUMASI-ASHANTI 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/105/2 0 30-Sep-2020

28 ASHANTI REGION RSF PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY 
LIMITED

H/NO: 305 KWADASO ESTATE, KUMASI, 
ASHANTI REGION (GPS: AK-172-0707)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/060/2 0 30-Jul-2021

29 ASHANTI REGION ANINIWAH MEDICAL CENTRE EMENA, KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION (GPS: 
AK-810-4049)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/068/2 0 31-Jan-2021

30 ASHANTI REGION DANNIPHARMA LIMITED
HSE NO. O.I. 74, ASHANTI NEW TOWN, 
KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION (GPS: AK-005-
2107)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/023/2 0 31-Jan-2021

31 ASHANTI REGION MIKKADO PHARMACY LIMITED PLOT 295. 491 & 491A, APIMPOA ROAD, 
ADUM, KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/019/2 0 30-Sep-2020

32 ASHANTI REGION UNIC CARE CHEMIST LIMITED BLOCK S PLOT 19, HEMAN ATWIMA 
KWANWOMA DISTRICT, A

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/010/2 0 1-Jul-2020

33 BONO REGION DARTAH PHARMACY LIMITED

BS-0009-8189, AREA 3, ADJACENT GCB, 
MARKET BRANCH, 1ST FLOOR ON TOP 
OF FIDELITY BANK, SUNYANI, BONO 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 52 30-Apr-2024

34 BONO REGION GOOD DAY PHARMACY LIMITED
KRAMANGO, ADJACENT GHANA NUTS 
COMPANY LIMITED, TUOBODUM ROAD, 
TECHIMAN, BONO EAST REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/124/2 1 30-Sep-2022

35 BONO REGION MONEY TO HELP MARKETING LINK
PLOT NUMBER 60 BLOCK B, BEHIND 
PRESBY CHURCH, NEW DORMAA, 
SUNYANI, BONO REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/083/2 1 30-Jun-2022



36 BONO REGION ELXON COMPANY LIMITED HSE NO. B53/21, NKWABENG NORTH 
SUNYANI HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/DID/GDP/057/2 0 30-May-2021

37 CENTRAL REGION ASAMPHARM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

GB 146 RUBY STREET GPS: CG 0468-
5586, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 22 30-Apr-2023

38 CENTRAL REGION ADVANCED SUCCESS ENTERPRISE KASOA KAKRABA, OPPOSITE THE 
CHURCH OF PENTECOST FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/071/ 22 31-May-2022

39 CENTRAL REGION REDA SMARTHEALTH HOUSE NUMBER 5, NEAR EBENEZER 
SCHOOL, KASOA (GPS: CX-169-5631) FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/058/2 1 30-Sep-2021

40 CENTRAL REGION OFAKO COMPANY LIMITED HOUSE NO. 900, OFF NYANYANU ROAD, 
KASOA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/043/2 0 30-Jun-2021

41 EASTERN REGION EASTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL 
STORES

EN-786-568, KOFORIDUA, EASTERN 
REGION (TEL:03242024361/ 0243663199)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/088/2 0 27-Aug-2024

42 EASTERN REGION LYMEZZ PHARMACY LIMITED EN-249- 9314, OSABENE, KOFORIDUA, 
EASTERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 85 27-Aug-2024

43 EASTERN REGION NAGISA PHARMACY LIMITED EY-0002-5969, SAWER SOMANYA, E/R 
(TEL: 0342093464/0249150857)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 49 31-Jul-2024

44 EASTERN REGION GABSON PHARMACY LIMITED EN-010-4409, KOFORIDUA, E/R (TEL: 
0208138856/0557746278)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 06 30-Sep-2024

45 EASTERN REGION GABSON PHARMACY LIMITED 
(ANNEX)

EN-028-6850, SRODAE- KOFORIDUA, E/R 
(TEL: 0208138856/0557746278)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 15 18-Jul-2024

46 EASTERN REGION AMICUS PHARMACY LIMITED EN-295-0084, KOFORIDUA, EASTERN 
REGION (TEL: 0208133538/0543104622)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 16 18-Jul-2024

47 EASTERN REGION VRA HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED EA-0375-0005, AKOSOMBO, EASTERN 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 55 10-Apr-2024

48 EASTERN REGION SOVEREIGN COMPANY LIMITED ET-0845-0075, ANYINAM MAMPONG, 
EASTERN REGION FDA/SFD/GDP/114/ 22 30-Nov-2023

49 EASTERN REGION TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

H/NO. C91, HIGH STREET, JAMES TOWN, 
ASAMANKESE, E/R

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/103/ 22 18-Oct-2023

50 EASTERN REGION GLATESON PHARMACY LIMITED

EW-0000-2773, C361, ASAMAN AKWATIA 
HIGHWAY, OPPOSITE GPRTU MAIN 
OFFICE, ASAMANKESE, EASTERN 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/085/ 22 28-Sep-2023

51 EASTERN REGION NANA NIE HERBAL SHOP DONKORKROM STATION, EASTERN 
REGION FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/104/ 22 30-Aug-2023

52 BONO EAST REGION TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

DWOMOR, FORMER NKWA HIA STREET, 
TECHIMAN, BONO EAST REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/009/2 1 30-Nov-2021

53 GREATER ACCRA REGION JASPERS PHARMACY LIMITED GA-102-4772, ADABRAKA, GAR. TEL: 
0209159311

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/035/ 23 23-Nov-2024

54 FDA/SFD/GDP/063/ 23 21-Nov-2024

55 GREATER ACCRA REGION MED HOUSE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

GA-101-1670, ADABRAKA, GAR. TEL: 
05597097909

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/052/ 23 14-Nov-2024

56 GREATER ACCRA REGION ETHEMA AGRO VENTURES GZ-147-5767, OKPOI GONO, GAR. TEL: 
0592088073 HOUSEHOLD CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FDA/SFD/MCH/049/ 23 12-Nov-2024

57 GREATER ACCRA REGION EVERMORE HEALTH AND BEAUTY 
SUPPLIES

GA-412-0889, EAST LEGON, GAR. TEL: 
0266606017 / 0205695323 FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/049/ 23 12-Nov-2024

58 ADIYIAH PHARMACY LIMITED AK-039-5028, ASAFO RAILWAYS, KUMASI, 
A/R (TEL: 0540665650/0506947888)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 12 6-Nov-2024

59 GREATER ACCRA REGION MEDIBIOS LABORATORIES GHANA 
PVT

GM-141-9566, ASHIYIE, GAR. TEL: 
0554949956

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/050/ 23 12-Nov-2024

60 GREATER ACCRA REGION MEGA LIFESCIENCES GHANA LIMITED GA-122-2800, DZORWULU, GAR. TEL: 
0200418233 FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/048/ 23 2-Nov-2024



61 GREATER ACCRA REGION RODARCH PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

GA-259-4378, NORTH KANESHIE, GAR, 
TEL: 0246552821

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/062/ 23 25-Oct-2024

62 GREATER ACCRA REGION ALL GRACE AND TRUTH ENTERPRISE GA-503 2583,DANSOMAN,GAR.TEL;024 
2750510 HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/SFD/GDP/060/ 23 19-Oct-2024

63 GREATER ACCRA REGION PAAPAA PHARMA LIMITED GA-257-2442,GAR.TEL 0544713199 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/053/ 23 19-Oct-2024

64 GREATER ACCRA REGION ULTIMAX LIMITED GA-048-3319, Asylum Down, GAR.TEL: 
0244290188

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/061/ 23 19-Oct-2024

65 GREATER ACCRA REGION WELLNESS FOREST LIMITED GD-128-8855, ADENTA-GAR, 
TEL:0549581779

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/043/ 23 15-Oct-2024

66 GREATER ACCRA REGION EL SAKYI'S VENTURES GR-106-6110 TUDU GAR, TEL: 
0244655854

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/MCH/040/ 23 13-Sep-2024

67 GREATER ACCRA REGION CENTILLION PHARMA LIMITED GA-254-1973 TESANO GAR. TEL : 
0262910820

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/011/ 24 29-Sep-2024

68 GREATER ACCRA REGION TRIDEM PHARMA GHANA LTD GA-157-8110, DZORWULU FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/078/24 9-Oct-2024

69 GREATER ACCRA REGION PARKERSTEIN GHANA LIMITED GA-287-9280, SHIASHIE, GREATER 
ACCRA REGION. TEL:0244629604

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/009/ 24 29-Aug-2024

70 GREATER ACCRA REGION DATMAC LABORATORY SERVICES GT-127-1695, TEMA-GAR, TEL: 
0244364645 BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/055/ 23 15-Aug-2024

71 GREATER ACCRA REGION FEEDICO COMPANY LIMITED GD-315-6164, ASHALEY BOTWE GAR BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS FDAVFW23-006 27-Jul-2024

72 GREATER ACCRA REGION MSI REPRODUCTIVE CHIOCES GA-255-0836, TESANO-GAR, TEL: 
0249783332

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/042 23 29-Jun-2024

73 GREATER ACCRA REGION JOKAMS LIMITED GA-597-7301, Dansoman 
GAR.TEL:0244988255 HOUSEHOLD CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FDA/SFD/MCH/051/ 23 11-Mar-2024

74 GREATER ACCRA REGION AMEN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 
LIMITED GA-142-5527, OKAISHIE MARKET, GAR HOUSEHOLD CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES FDA/SFD/MCH/004/ 23 9-Feb-2024

75 GREATER ACCRA REGION FIDEL PHARMACY GE-238-6612 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/O21/ 23 24-Jan-2024

76 GREATER ACCRA REGION REGENT PHARMACY GPS: GA-262-9698, KANESHIE IN THE 
GREATER ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/004/ 23 24-Jan-2024

77 GREATER ACCRA REGION TAQ-YASAH PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED GE-128-9595, ASHONMAN ESTATES, GAR FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/003/ 23 29-Dec-2023

78 GREATER ACCRA REGION PRIME MEDS LIMITED GC-048-7586, GAR FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/116/ 22 15-Dec-2023

79 GREATER ACCRA REGION EMBRYO PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
GN-0212-6068, NINGO PRAMPRAM 
GOSHEN STREET,GREATER ACCRA 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/099/2 2 23-Oct-2023

80 GREATER ACCRA REGION CAPA CHEMIST LIMITED LASHIBI, ADJACENT WORLD GAS FILLING 
STATION, GAR

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/094/ 22 30-Sep-2023

81 GREATER ACCRA REGION FABRYGAM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

GE-201-5935, KWABENYA POLYTANK, 
GREATER ACCRA REGION FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/081/ 22 30-Sep-2023

82 GREATER ACCRA REGION IVORY PHARMA LIMITED
GL-017-9441, HOUSE NUMBER 85, 
KAAJAANO STREET, SOUTH LA ESTATE, 
GAR

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/096/ 22 30-Sep-2023

83 GREATER ACCRA REGION STAR-MED PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

GZ-018-227, TESHIE IN THE GREATER 
ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/110/ 22 12-Sep-2023

84 GREATER ACCRA REGION FIRSTSOLVE GLOBAL LIMITED GE-349-9898, WESTLAND, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/079/ 22 31-Aug-2023

85 GREATER ACCRA REGION GLPL GHANA LIMITED GLPL GHANA LIMITED FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/076/ 22 31-Aug-2023

86 GREATER ACCRA REGION ALTON PHARMACY LIMITED GS-0169-9666, WEIJA IN THE GREATER 
ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/015/ 23 30-Aug-2023

87 GREATER ACCRA REGION SENES PHARMA COMPANY LIMITED GK-0012-5471, KPONE, GRATER ACCRA 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/083/ 22 30-Aug-2023



88 GREATER ACCRA REGION MEGA LIFESCIENCES GHANA LIMITED
8 DZORWULU CRESCENT, OPPOSITE 
MARTIN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, A LANE, 
DZORWULU, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/074/ 22 31-Jul-2023

89 GREATER ACCRA REGION OMEGA MEYER GHANA LIMITED 19 RING ROAD NORTH INDUSTRIAL 
AREA, GREATER ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/003/ 23 31-Jul-2023

90 GREATER ACCRA REGION ROKMER PHARMA LIMITED GS-0048-5928, GBAWE IN THE GREATER 
ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/075/ 22

91 GREATER ACCRA REGION ASCOT PHARMACY LIMITED ANYAA, NEAR TOTAL FILLING STATION, 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/061/ 22 30-Jun-2023

92 GREATER ACCRA REGION MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL 
GHANA 36 AKWEI STREET, TESANO, ACCRA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/092/ 22 30-Jun-2023

93 GREATER ACCRA REGION OSON'S CHEMIST LIMITED TANTRAL HILL, GREATER ACCRA REGION FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/106/ 22 30-Jun-2023

94 GREATER ACCRA REGION THE MARKET PLACE LIMITED
HOUSE NUMBER 6 BEAM STREET, 
TESHIE-NUNGUA ESTATE, NEAR TEMPLE 
OF PRAISE BAPTIST CHURCH, GAR

FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/108/ 22 30-Jun-2023

95 GREATER ACCRA REGION ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED 
(ADABRAKA)

PLOT NO. C258/1, VANDERPUYE ROAD, 
ADABRAKA, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/052/2 2 31-May-2023

96 GREATER ACCRA REGION ALPHA PHARMA UNIQUE LIMITED NORTH INDUSTRIAL AREA, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/056/2 2 30-Apr-2023

97 GREATER ACCRA REGION DREWS PHARMACY LIMITED (GPS: GA-463-3489), NEW MARKET ROAD, 
LAPAZ, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/047/2 2 30-Apr-2023

98 GREATER ACCRA REGION KRIPA PHARMA LIMITED HOUSE NUMBER 804/6, AGBAMI STREET, 
KOKOMLEMLE, NEAR ATTC, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/077/ 22 30-Apr-2023

99 GREATER ACCRA REGION ORKILA GHANA LIMITED COMEXAS GHANA AGRONA YARD, 
BERTH 12, TEMA MAIN HARBOUR, GAR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FDA/SFD/GDP/077/ 22 30-Apr-2023

100 GREATER ACCRA REGION ARTEMIS SCIENCES LIMITED
PLOT NUMBER B, RING ROAD WEST, 
BEHIND STATE HOUSING COMPANY, 
SOUTH INDUSTRIAL AREA, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/017/ 23 30-Nov-2022

101 GREATER ACCRA REGION STARK HEALTHCARE LIMITED GA-120-2405, GREATER ACCRA REGION FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/093/ 22 30-Mar-2023

102 GREATER ACCRA REGION GREAT ODUM COMPANY LIMITED HOUSE NUMBER 8, DUCHESS VILLA, 
CANTONMENTS, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/028/2 2 28-Feb-2023

103 GREATER ACCRA REGION KAJA PHARMA LIMITED
HOUSE NUMBER 1, 8TH DUKE STREET, 
KINGS COTTAGE, TRASACCO, EAST 
LEGON, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/020/2 2 31-Jan-2023

104 GREATER ACCRA REGION M & G PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED HOUSE NUMBER D446/1, BANNERMAN 
ROAD, JAMES TOWN, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/021/2 2 31-Jan-2023

105 GREATER ACCRA REGION SOFTHEALTH GHANA LIMITED NUMBER 3 NII OTSEAME AKUSHEA 
STREET, ODORKOR TIPPER, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/035/2 2 30-Nov-2022

106 GREATER ACCRA REGION STIPPS COMPANY LIMITED ADENTA-BLOCK 75 JUNCTION, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/036/2 2 30-Sep-2022

107 GREATER ACCRA REGION IVORY PHARMA LIMITED
HOUSE NUMBER 85, KAAJAANO STREET, 
SOUTH LA ESTATE (GPS: GL-017-9441) 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/102/2 1 30-Sep-2022

108 GREATER ACCRA REGION LINKING BEAUTY ENTERPRISE
NUMBER 3 AMBASSADOR SQUARE, 
GAMEL ABDUL NASSER AVENUE (GPS: 
GA-053 1024)

FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/111/2 1 30-Sep-2022

109 GREATER ACCRA REGION LONGETIVITY HACKS AFRICA LIMITED 52 MANGO TREE STREET, ASYLUM 
DOWN, ACCRA (GPS: GA-028-0551) FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/123/2 30-Sep-2022

110 GREATER ACCRA REGION TEN Q PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED OPPOSITE BILINGUAL MONTESSORI 
SCHOOL, NEW ACHIMOTA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/117/2 1 30-Sep-2022



111 GREATER ACCRA REGION BORAS-BEE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

L/10A, VIVIAN FARM POLICE STATION, 
OPPOSITE RUACK COLLEGE, NTHC 
EASTATES, SAKUMONO, TEMA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/106/2 1 31-Aug-2022

112 GREATER ACCRA REGION DIHENX VENTURES
HOUSE NUMBER DM/B/58, DOME, 
OPPOSITE HOUSE OF GRACE CHURCH, 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/108/2 1 31-Aug-2022

113 GREATER ACCRA REGION JOS PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY 
LIMITED

ADJACENT THE MAMPROBI SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL, MAMPROBI ACCRA (GPS: GA 
366-9019)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/100/2 1 31-Aug-2022

114 GREATER ACCRA REGION SPINTEX CHEMIST LIMITED
NUMBER 7, 39 MANGO STREET, LASHIBI, 
BEHIND NUNGUA WAREHOUSE, TEMA-
WEST

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/107/2 1 31-Aug-2022

115 GREATER ACCRA REGION STARK HEALTHCARE LIMITED MIOTSO, PRAMPRAM NEAR CITY ESCAPE 
HOTEL (GPS: GN 014-9589)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/090/2 1 31-Aug-2022

116 GREATER ACCRA REGION UNIROB PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

HOUSE NUMBER A906/1, GUGGISBERG 
AVENUE, OPPOSITE THE KORLE BU 
POLICE STATION, KORLE BU, GREATER 
ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/029/2 2 31-Aug-2022

117 GREATER ACCRA REGION KOBAFCO PHARMACY LIMITED
OPPOSITE #30 AFROMOSIA STREET, 
NEAR CHILD OF LIGHT SCHOOL, 
ASHONGMAN A-LINE, GA EAST, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/059/2 1 30-Jun-2022

118 GREATER ACCRA REGION MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL 
GHANA 36 AKWEI STREET, TESANO, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/089/2 1 30-Jun-2022

119 GREATER ACCRA REGION SYRENE HEALTH SERVICES ACCRA CENTRAL, ADJACENT PML 
CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/079/2 1 30-Jun-2022

120 GREATER ACCRA REGION THE MARKET PLACE
HOUSE NUMBER 6 BEAM STREET, 
TESHIE-NUNGUA ESTATE, NEAR TEMPLE 
OF PRAISE BAPTIST CHURCH, ACCRA

FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/080/2 1 30-Jun-2022

121 GREATER ACCRA REGION 36TY FULFILMENT CENTER OPPOSITE PIONEER KITCHENWARE 
TEMA (GPS: GT 002-4020)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/076/2 1 31-May-2022

122 GREATER ACCRA REGION ASHBY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 33 BAOBAB AVENUE, SITE 17, LASHIBI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/042/2 1 31-May-2022

123 GREATER ACCRA REGION STEPHILA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ABWEST BUILDING, OPPOSITE TEXPO 
MARKET, SPINTEX ROAD FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/045/2 1 31-May-2022

124 GREATER ACCRA REGION APLGO GHANA LIMITED BISSAU AVENUE, PLOT 250, OPPOSITE 
CHEZ AFRIQUE, EAST LEGON, ACCRA HERBAL MEDICINES FDA/DID/GDP/032/2 1 30-Apr-2022

125 GREATER ACCRA REGION ORKILA GHANA LIMITED COMEXAS GHANA AGRONA YARD, 
BERTH 12, TEMA MAIN HARBOUR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FDA/DID/GDP/072/2 1 30-Apr-2022

126 GREATER ACCRA REGION SAFEWAY CHEMISTS LIMITED STORE NO. 1, GROUND FLOOR, NMAI 
DZORN ROAD, ADJIRIGANOR, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ DID/GDP/054/21 30-Apr-2022

127 GREATER ACCRA REGION NGPACK PHARMACY LIMITED PLOT NO. 4A, SOWAH GBORBILOR 
STREET, WEST ADENTA, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/026/2 1 31-Mar-2022

128 GREATER ACCRA REGION RAPHA CHEMISTS LIMITED 25 ALAFIA STREET, PANTANG ABOKOBI 
ROAD, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/031/2 1 31-Mar-2022

129 GREATER ACCRA REGION STARK HEALTHCARE LIMITED NO. 9, TETTEH OWUSU STREET, 
DZORWULU, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/027/2 1 31-Mar-2022

130 GREATER ACCRA REGION UNICOM CHEMISTS LIMITED HSE. NO. 214 WINNEBA ROAD, CHABAA, 
OFF THE MALLAM KASOA HGHWAY

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/028/2 1 31-Mar-2022

131 GREATER ACCRA REGION NEWNESSCARE LIMITED GW-0298-6868 POKUASE ACP, 
AMONSGATE QUEENS STREET, ACCRA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/029/2 1 28-Feb-2022

132 GREATER ACCRA REVOOBIT SND PHARMACY AT SAKUMONO ESTATE BLOCK E4\7 
TEMA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/019/2 1 28-Feb-2022

133 GREATER ACCRA REGION GOOD EXAMPLE PHARMACY DADEBAN ROAD, OPPOSITE GRA OFFICE, 
NORTH INDUSTRIAL AREA, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/024/2 1 31-Jan-2022



134 GREATER ACCRA QUIARI GHANA LIMITED NEAR ZION HOUSE, OBUAKON STREET, 
EAST LEGON, ACCRA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/025/2 1 31-Jan-2022

135 GREATER ACCRA REGION INSPIRO LOGISTICS GHANA LIMITED 102B SPINTEX ROAD, PSB YARD, 
SPINTEX, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/012/2 1 31-Dec-2021

136 GREATER ACCRA REGION TELAD PHARMACY LIMITED N0. 5 SHITOR STREET, NEW NMAI 
DZORN, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/003/2 1 30-Nov-2021

137 GREATER ACCRA REGION PARACELSUS PHARMACY& 
MARKETING COMPANY MISSION STREET EXTENSION, OSU-R.E FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/120/2 0 30-Sep-2021

138 GREATER ACCRA REGION PENTOSE PRIME LIMITED GA-543-7501, Dansoman, Accra FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/111/2 0 30-Sep-2021

139 GREATER ACCRA REGION RICHCORD PHARMACY HOUSE NO. B5, OKPOTI AKOSEI STREET, 
ASHIYIE-ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/108/2 0 30-Sep-2021

140 GREATER ACCRA REGION CARWIL HEALTHCARE LIMITED PLOT NO. 13 MKT/A151, SAKUMONO, 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/066/2 1 21-Jul-2021

141 GREATER ACCRA REGION PRIORITY PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

NYAMEKYE-DARKUMAN OPPOSITE THE 
SMART SECURITY SYSTEMS, ACCRA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/065/2 1 21-Jul-2021

142 GREATER ACCRA THE VIDA DIVINA SOLUTIONS LIMITED EAST LEGON, NEAR MAX INTERNATIONAL FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/051/2 0 30-Jun-2021

143 GREATER ACCRA REGION UNIROB PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

HOUSE NUMBER A906/1, GUGGISBERG 
AVENUE, OPPOSITE THE KORLE BU 
POLICE STATION, KORLE BU, GREATER 
ACCRA REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/058/2 0 30-Jun-2021

144 GREATER ACCRA REGION MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL AKWEI STREET, TESANO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/092/2 0 31-May-2021

145 GREATER ACCRA REGION RANS POULTRY ENTERPRISE KASOA, NEW MARKET,NEAR THE POLICE 
STATION (GPS: GS- 0301-3023)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/049/2 0 31-May-2021

146 GREATER ACCRA REGION ZEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED HOUSE NUMBER RP/18/C/4, LASHIBI, 
NEAR LASHIBI BASIC SCHOOL, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/055/2 0 31-May-2021

147 GREATER ACCRA REGION JYC PHARMACY LIMITED
UNNUMBERED BUILDING, NEAR 
RAWLINGS PARK, ACCRA CENTRAL 
BUSINESS DISTRICT

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/039/2 0 30-May-2021

148 GREATER ACCRA REGION PREMIER POINTS CHEMISTS
GROUND FLOOR, THE PREMIER POINTS 
NO. 10 JOSIAH TONGOGARA STREET, 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/080/2 0 30-Apr-2021

149 GREATER ACCRA ORKILA GHANA LIMITED AGRONAL HOUSE, BERTH 12, TEMA MAIN 
HARBOUR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FDA/DID/GDP/040/2 0 28-Feb-2021

150 GREATER ACCRA REGION ROCK CHEMISTS
KWABENYA, MUSUKU, GA EAST 
MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY, ACCRA (GPS: GE-
229-2546)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/032/2 0 28-Feb-2021

151 GREATER ACCRA QUIARI GHANA LIMITED NEAR ZION HOUSE, OBUAKON STREET, 
EAST LEGON, ACCRA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/025/2 0 31-Jan-2021

152 GREATER ACCRA REGION NGPACK GHANA LIMITED ONUKPAI WOOHE ST, AD 140, ASHALE 
BOTWE SCHOOL JUNCTION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/036/2 0 30-Sep-2020

153 GREATER ACCRA REGION CARE PHARM LIMITED PLOT 8 BLOCK 4 KOKOBRA, OPPOSITE 
FORESTRY QUARTERS

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/012/2 0 31-Aug-2020

154 NORTH EASTERN REGION FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED
AM-0114-3583, VOBSI, OFF THE 
BOLGATANGA-TAMALE ROAD, 
WALEWALE, NORTH-EAST REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS 31-May-2024

155 NORTHER N REGION SHALINA HEALTHCARE GHANA 
LIMITED

NT-0018-6100, ZOGBELI- TAMALE, 
NORTHERN REGION (TEL: 0593802057)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 71 31-Aug-2024

156 NORTHER N REGION TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

NT-0128-1087, PLOT NO. KU 205, 
ADJACENT KUKUO CENTRAL MOSQUE, 
TAMALE SOUTH, NORTHERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 02 30-Dec-2023



157 NORTHER N REGION GINAPHARMALIMITED
OPPOSITE HEALTH INSURANCE OFFICE, 
KANVILLI, BOLGA ROAD, NORTH HIGH 
STREET, TAMALE, NORTHERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/113/2 1 31-Jul-2022

158 NORTHER N REGION AMPONSAH - EFFAH 
PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED

HOUSE NO. 159 CHOGGO BLOCK IV, 
TAMALE, NORTHERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/103/2 0 30-Sep-2021

159 NORTHER N REGION M&G PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED NO. A EXT 85(1215), OFF BOLGA-ROAD, 
GUMBILANA- TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/067/2 0 31-May-2021

160 NORTHER N REGION ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED VOBSI, OFF THE TAMALE- WALEWALE 
HIGHWAY, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/028/2 0 30-Apr-2021

161 NORTHER N REGION GB PHARMA (GH) LIMITED NT-0028-0286, SANGHANI- TAMALE, N/R 
(TEL: 0206171547)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 66 31-Jul-2024

162 NORTHER N REGION PHARMANOVA LIMITED NT-0088-5634, LAMASHEGU- TAMALE, 
N/R (TEL: 0242107000)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 14 31-Jul-2024

163 NORTHER N REGION QUNLOON GHANA LIMITED NS-0018-1098, TAMALE, NORTHERN 
REGION (TEL: 0245768009/ 0205705080)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 79 30-Jul-2024

164 NORTHER N REGION FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED ND-00109-5838, VOBSI, WALEWALE, NE/R 
(TEL: 0245346194)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 65 3-May-2024

165 VOLTA REGION MIZPAHLINK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED HO BARRACKS - NEWTOWN, OPPOSITE 
CARE INTERNATIONAL, VOLTA FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/DID/GDP/083/2 0 31-Aug-2021

166 WESTERN NORTH REGION FLYZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED KESSEKROM, SEFWI WIAWSO, WESTERN 
NORTH REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/DID/GDP/084/2 0 31-Aug-2021

167 WESTERN REGION WESTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL 
STORES

WS-360-5369, TAKORADI, WR. TEL: 
0244135065

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/051/ 23 13-Nov-2024

168 WESTERN REGION FRAMIM PHARMACY LIMITED WT-0007-9064, LAYOUT- MARKET 
CIRCLE, TARKWA, W/R (TEL: 0545233771)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 59 15-Sep-2024

169 WESTERN REGION ANR PHARMA LIMITED 114/115, PAUL ESSAH ROAD, ADIENTEM, 
TAKORADI, WESTERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/063/ 22 31-May-2023

170 WESTERN REGION OPTIMUM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

WS-453-3222, AIRPORT RIDGE, 
TAKORADI, WESTERN REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 44 13-Jun-2024

171 WESTERN REGION ALBWIN PHARMACY LIMITED WJ-2814-9826, COCO VILE STREET, 
ELUBO, W/R (TEL: 0540588246)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 61 14-Oct-2024

172 WESTERN REGION MINAMO PHARMACY LTD
WP-2579-4652, PRESTEA, CEMETERY 
ROAD, WESTERN REGION (TEL: 
0203111777)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/23/0 68 14-Oct-2024

173 ASHANTI REGION ERNEST CHEMISTS LIMITED AK-178-3878, SANTASI. FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/035/ 24 21-Mar-2025

174 ASHANTI REGION N&A PHARMACY LIMITED AK-129-9855, KUMASI, A/R (TEL: 
02444056669/0322004012)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 09 6-Mar-2025

175 ASHANTI REGION CARLS CHEMIST LIMITED AK-469-1103, OHWIM FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/036/ 24 28-Feb-2025

176 ASHANTI REGION PANACEA PHARMACY AK-100-4310 ASOKWA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/098/ 24

177 EASTERN TONYKAY PHARMACY LIMITED ES-0000-5108, Suhum, Nana Obeng Darko 
Street

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/043/ 24 2-Feb-2025

178 EASTERN REGION BURMA CAMP PHARMACY LIMITED
EN-0387-9137, DANSUAGYA- 
KOFORIDUA, EASTERN REGION (TEL: 
0204919046)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/ROD/GDP/24/0 08 15-Feb-2025

179 GREATER ACCRA K-SAT PHARMACY LIMITED
GK-03464-6590, AVIATION AREA, 
ATADEKA NEW YORK, ZENU ASHIAMAN 
DISTRICT, GREATER ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/033/ 24 26-Feb-2025

180 GREATER ACCRA TOTAL FAMILY HEALTH 
ORGANIZATION GZ-205-0299, SPINTEX FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/014/ 24 29-Mar-2025



181 GREATER ACCRA TRIVE RESOURCES & 
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

GU-541-8538, DANSOMAN- GAR, TEL: 
0261801804 FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/005/ 24 4-Mar-2025

182 GREATER ACCRA REGION HERBALIFE GHANA LIMITED
GA-585-7047, AGILITY INDUSTRIAL 
PARK,FREE ZONE ENCLAVE TEMA. TEL: 
0307000929 / 0501426370

FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/015/ 24 26-Feb-2025

183 GREATER ACCRA REGION UB PHARMA LIMITED GK-0925-8288, GAR. TEL:0208338345 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/012/ 24 12-Feb-2025

184 GREATER ACCRA REGION NABS CHEMICALS ENTERPRISE GE-332-0924, TAIFA, GAR TEL: 
0244178468

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/001/ 24 4-Feb-2025

185 WESTERN NORTH BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS WG-0010-4254, DWENASE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/023/ 24 2-Mar-2025

186 WESTERN REGION EDDYAMPS PHARMACY LIMITED WS-593-8339 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/048/ 24 7-Feb-2025

187 ASHANTI REGION FAR FIRST ENTERPRISE AS-101-9640 Abu Banda- Manhyia FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/039/ 24 16-Apr-2025

188 ASHANTI REGION OA & J PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AK-489-1678, ATASEMANSO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/037/ 24 15-Apr-2025

189 GREATER ACCRA ALLMEDS PHARMACY COMMUNITY 2, TEMA
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL MEDICINES 
(FOOD SUPPLEMENTS), COSMETICS

FDA/SFD/GDP/048/ 24 29-Apr-2025

190 GREATER ACCRA ADVACARE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED G6-141-5905, Spintex FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/025/ 24 29-Apr-2025

191 GREATER ACCRA T.H PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GA-581-0493, GENERAL ANKRAH HIGH 
STREET, SAKAMAN, ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/020/ 24 7-Apr-2025

192 GREATER ACCRA ALOKEN LIMITED G7-364-1362, Laterbiokoshie FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/019/ 24 3-Apr-2025

193 GREATER ACCRA RAPID IMPROVEMENT 
PHARMACEUTICAL LTD

GT-346-5473, UNIT J-2 COASTAL ESTATE, 
SPINTEX BAATSONAA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/003/ 24 2-Apr-2025

194 GREATER ACCRA REGION SAMOSPHARMA LIMTED G6-141-5400, SPINTEX, GAR. TEL: 
0243034864.

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/013/ 24 29-Apr-2025

195 GREATER ACCRA REGION TRANSMED GHANA LIMITED GT-371-7329, SPINTEX, GAR TEL: 
0247243461 / 0272564637

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/010/ 24 10-Apr-2025

196 ASHANTI FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED AM-0114-3380, MPANYA, ASANTE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/111/24 14-May-2025

197 ASHANTI GATUS PHARMACY LIMITED AG-0922-3050, SANTASI-APIRE, FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/071/ 8-May-2025

198 EASTERN FLY ZIPLINE GHANA (OMENAKO) ES-0350-0106, Suhum FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/044/ 24 14-May-2025

199 GREATER ACCRA RAPID IMPROVEMENT 
PHARMACEUTICAL LTD

GT-346-5473, UNIT J-2 COASTAL ESTATE, 
SPINTEX BAATSONAA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/003/ 24 2-Apr-2025

200 GREATER ACCRA REGION SAMOSPHARMA LIMTED G6-141-5400, SPINTEX, GAR. TEL: 
0243034864.

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/013/ 24 29-Apr-2025

201 ASHANTI FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED AM-0114-3380, MPANYA, ASANTE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/111/24 14-May-2025
202 ASHANTI GATUS PHARMACY LIMITED AG-0922-3050, SANTASI-APIRE, FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL FDA/SFD/GDP/071/ 8-May-2025

203 EASTERN FLY ZIPLINE GHANA (OMENAKO) ES-0350-0106, Suhum FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/044/ 24 14-May-2025

204 ASHANTI REGION HAPPY SMILE ENTERPRISE AK-228-4167 Odeneho – Kwadaso MEDICAL DEVICE FDA/SFD/GDP/047/ 24 6-Jun-2025

205 ASHANTI REGION ANEMENS PHARMACEUTICALS 
COMPANY LIMITED AK-040-5560 ASEM FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/099/ 24 27-Jun-2025

206 EASTERN REGION CHRISPHARMA LIMITED EE-1135-6395, AKYEM TAFO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/070/2 4 29-Jun-2025

207 GREATER ACCRA CREDO LIFESCIENCES GHANA 
LIMITED GZ-126-3571, TANO PLAZA, AGBLEZA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/032/ 24 18-Jun-2025

208 GREATER ACCRA GO-DIVA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED GM-062-8497 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/061/ 24 17-Jun-2025
209 GREATER ACCRA CITAACO PHARMACY LIMITED GA-181-3332, KANTAMANTO DRUGS FDA/SFD/GDP/029/ 24 5-Jun-2025

210 WESTER N NORTH TOBINCO PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED WG-0522-0297, SEFWI DATANO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/087/ 24 24-Jun-2025

211 WESTER N NORTH BLESS ONE PHARMACY WG-0012-0669, SEFWI- DWENASE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/088/ 24 23-Jun-2025



212 GREATER ACCRA ERNEJOYSON COMPANY LIMITED CX-043-4778 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/056/ 24 17-Jul-2025

213 GREATER ACCRA AS ALLAH DEY COMPANY LIMITED GC-125-8678, Olebu Ablekuma FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/026/ 24 9-Jul-2025

214 GREATER ACCRA EVERLASTING PROGRESS PHARMA 
LTD GE-329-0047, HAATSO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/052/ 24 8-Jul-2025

215 NORTHER N REGION GINAPHARMA LIMITED HOUSE NO. 8 KANVILI TAMALE, NS-156-
8378

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/055/ 25 25-Jul-2025

216 NORTHER N REGION OPTIMUM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED NT-0028-0286, SANGANI, TAMALE FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS, COSMETICS FDA/SFD/GDP/058/ 25 31-Jul-2025

217 GREATER ACCRA MPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED GZ-205-9536, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/063/ 25 14-Jul-2025

218 GREATER ACCRA ANSAPHARMA LIMITED GR-106-0670 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/051/ 24 2-Jul-2025

219 GREATER ACCRA MARAKAF PHARMACY LIMITED GA-142-5289, Okaishie FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/041/ 24 1-Jul-2025

220 GREATER ACCRA FIINA PHARMACY LIMITED GE-189-2201 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/102/24 30-Nov-2025

221 UPPER WEST REGION REGIONAL MEDICAL STORES, UPPER 
WEST REGION XW-0020-2007 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/104/24 29-Nov-2025

222 GREATER ACCRA KELMED PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GA-103-9703, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/105/24 29-Aug-2025

223 GREATER ACCRA VITA-CHEM LIMITED GK-0077-7345, TEMA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/106/24 22-Oct-2025

224 GREATER ACCRA ASANBECK PHARMACY GN-0212-6078 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/107/24 10-Nov-2025

225 BONO EAST REGION BONO EAST REGIONAL MEDICAL 
STORES BK-00006-1737 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/108/24 3-Nov-2025

226 ASHANTI REGION SUPERLIFE HEALTH WORLD LIMITED AS-0590-7928 Duase-Kenyase FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/110/24 29-Sep-2025

227 WESTERN REGION MOSAN FONTLIFE PHARMACY LTD. GPS: WS-338-9505, TANOKROM SCHOOL-
JUNCTION, TAKORADI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/002/25 3-Dec-2025

228 ASHANTI REGION DANNEX ARYTON STARWIN PLC AK-860-1217 Abinkyi FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/038/24 5-Oct-2025

229 ASHANTI REGION MELDIN CHEMIST LIMITED AG-0832-4393 SANTASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/100/24 28-Aug-2025

230 EASTERN SUHUM PROVIDENCE PHARMACY 
AND TRADING LIMITED ES-0002-4273, SUHUM FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/058/ 24 30-Nov-2025

231 GREATER ACCRA AFRICA CHEMICAL & INVESTMENT 
LIMITED GZ-170-9781 PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGES 

(CAPSULES) FDA/SFD/GDP/096/ 24 24-Nov-2025

232 GREATER ACCRA NARH BITA HOSPITAL GT-015-6652, TEMA PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/093/ 24 24-Nov-2025
233 GREATER ACCRA TOSH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD GZ-206-8527 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/094/ 24 19-Nov-2025
234 GREATER ACCRA WINNER PHARMACEUTICAL GD-003-5686 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICALS FDA/SFD/GDP/095/ 24 3-Nov-2025

235 GREATER ACCRA GEORITA LIMITED GE-356-0860 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/055/ 24 28-Aug-2025

236 GREATER ACCRA RICHBEN PHARMACY LIMITED GE-337-7028, Dome-Pillar 2 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/053/ 24 19-Aug-2025

237 GREATER ACCRA MERKOT PHARMACY CX-133-4530, Kasoa FINISHED PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/075/24 27-Oct-2025

238 GREATER ACCRA EAST CANTONMENTS PHARMACY 
LIMITED NO. 1 OMEGA DRIVE, ADABRAKA, ACCRA DRUGS FDA/SFD/GDP/027/ 24 4-Sep-2025

239 GREATER ACCRA UNISEARCH LIMITED GA-165-6578, TESANO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/067/24 2-Sep-2025

240 GREATER ACCRA EMERY SANTE LIMITED GA-317-2981, LARTEBIOKORSHIE, GAR. 
TEL: 0244316896

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/040/ 23 29-Sep-2025

241 VOLTA REGION FORTUNE LIFESCIENCE LIMITED VH-0074-8437 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/062/ 24 11-Aug-2025

242 GREATER ACCRA PLG HEALTH GHANA LIMITED GM-097-1484 FOOD SUPPLEMENTS, HERBAL FDA/SFD/GDP/026/ 25 25-Nov-2025



243 UPPER WEST BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS XW-0019-2216, ZONGO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/033/ 25 16-Aug-2025

244 ASHANTI REGION SUNESIS MEDICAL SUPPLY AK-071-6867, ANLOGA JUNCTION MEDICAL DEVICE FDA/SFD/GDP/037/ 25 7-Oct-2025

245 GREATER ACCRA ADANE CHEMIST LIMITED GM-217-8243, AMRAHIA TOLLBOOTH FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/038/ 25 7-Oct-2025

246 GREATER ACCRA PHARMHAUS CHEMIST LIMITED GD-189-9787, ADIRINGANOR FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/042/ 25 6-Dec-2025

247 GREATER ACCRA QUASIPHARMA COMPANY LIMITED GK-0817-9632, EAST LEGON HILLS FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FDA/SFD/GDP/043/ 25 4-Nov-2025

248 GREATER ACCRA ALLDRUGS PHARMACY LIMITED GZ-0506747, TESHIE FERTLIZER ROAD FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/044/ 25 21-Oct-2025

249 ASHANTI REGION STANBRAVO COMPANY LIMITED OPPOSITE BANTAMA PENTECOST 
CHURCH MEDICAL DEVICE FDA/SFD/GDP/051/ 25 26-Nov-2025

250 ASHANTI REGION OPTIMUM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED AK-093-0915, SOUTH-PATASI FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/052/ 25 19-Jan-2026

251 GREATER ACCRA MAYSON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GW-1226-6464, LAPAZ, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/029/ 25 1-Jan-2026

252 WESTERN NORTH PRINMOSS PHARMACY LIMITED SEFWI ASAWINSO; YS-2537 -1031 FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/046/ 25 13-Jan-2026

253 ASHANTI REGION BEST AID CHEMIST LIMITED AS-007-0757, PAKOSO FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/049/ 25 29-Jan-2026

254 GREATER ACCRA CRESCENT CHEMIST COMPANY 
LIMITED GA-480-7624, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 

PRODUCTS, BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/085/ 25 5-Jan-2026

255 BONO REGION BONO REGIONAL MEDICAL STORES BS-0051-1899, SUNYANI, BONO REGION FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/023/ 25 26-Jul-2025

256 BONO REGION GOOD DAY PHARMACY LIMITED BS-0001-3745, SUNYANI, BONO REGION FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/006/ 25 29-Aug-2025

257 WESTERN REGION BASELINE PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

WS-246-9222, AM33 COLLINS AVENUE, 
TAKORADI

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS, FOOD 
SUPPLEMENTS, HERBAL MEDICINES

FDA/SFD/GDP/075/ 25 24-Oct-2025

258 BONO REGION MAX INTERNATIONAL LLC BS-0000-6481, SUNYANI
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS, FOOD 
SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/073/ 25 27-Aug-2025

259 GREATER ACCRA ZUTRON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED GD-063-2812, OGBOJO
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL MEDICINES, 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/070/ 25 19-Dec-2025

260 GREATER ACCRA CROWN HEALTHCARE GL-154-5127, EAST AIRPORT
FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS, HERBAL MEDICINES, 
FOOD SUPPLEMENTS

FDA/SFD/GDP/069/ 25 19-Dec-2025

261 NORTHER N REGION ROXIN GHANA LIMITED NS-0091-6108, H/NO.48, CHOGGU 
MANAAYILI, TAMALE

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/059/ 25 15-Sep-2025

262 NORTHER N REGION DANNEX AYRTON STARWIN PLC NT-0094-1019, LAMASHEGU TAMALE, 
NORTHERN REGION (TEL: 0540752256)

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/057/ 25 30-Aug-2025

263 GREATER ACCRA FERTIRUS A-Z PHARMA LIMITED GT-371-9187, SAKUMONO ESTATE, 
ACCRA

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/013/ 25 23-Jan-2026

264 OTI REGION FLY ZIPLINE GHANA LIMITED
ZIPLINE, KETE KRACHI, ABUJURO 
STREET, KRACHI DAMBAI HIGHWAY, 
KRACHI WEST DISTRICT, OTI REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/020/ 25 25-Nov-2025

265 ASHANTI REGION SAG SYSTEMS LIMITED AK-038-2876, ADUM, KUMASI MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/019/ 25 20-Jan-2026

266 ASHANTI REGION A. A. @2015 VENTURES AK-544-5478, KROKROMOASE, NEAR 
ATASOMANSO, KUMASI, ASHANTI REGION MEDICAL DEVICES FDA/SFD/GDP/018/ 25 20-Jan-2026

267 WESTERN REGION ERNEST CHEMIST LIMITED
WS-202-3847, KOFI ANNAN STREET, 
MARKET CIRCLE, TAKORADI, WESTERN 
REGION

FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/017/ 25 20-Jan-2026



268 GREATER ACCRA BEDITA PHARMACY GA-546-4863, EAST LEGON, ACCRA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/016/ 25 19-Nov-2025

269 GREATER ACCRA REGION DARKWA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL GK-0233-4686, GULF CITY. TEMA FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRODUCTS FDA/SFD/GDP/015/ 25 14-Nov-2025

NO. COUNTRY COMPANY FACILITY LOCATION DOSAGE FORMS / PRODUCT TYPE LICENCE NUMBER VALID UNTIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NO. COUNTRY COMPANY FACILITY LOCATION DOSAGE FORMS / PRODUCT TYPE LICENCE NUMBER DATE REVOKED
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

SUSPENDED LICENSES

CANCELLED / REVOKED LICENSES


